
LANCASTER Lancaster County, Nebraska
^NEBRASKA REQUISITION FORM

All Fields Are Required - Do Not Exceed 1 Vendor per Requisition

Kl®iiNam^Emajl,;&i^hjohe;pf;'|
&RersbniRequisitionirig^

gg|||Name,Bnan,^PKor?ofj|
i:i!®^ontact;person^o,ip0^|

gAgeJi|J|D|j,ve^^|ddi|U
;;ig^F!C^|BiIling;l.ddres^|

i|||PFOposediVendoF^;j

Leroy T. Geistiinger, lgeistlinger@ la ncaster.ne.gov 402-441-6030

Leroy T. Geistlinger, leeistlingerOlancaster.ne.eov 402-441-6030

Lancaster County Engineering, 444 Cherrycreek Rd, BIdg B, Lincoln, NE 68528

Lancaster County Engineering, 444 Chen-ycreek Rd, Bldg B, Lincoln, NE 68528

Trail King Industries

WiSISStei"-?
gg||g||||U|ge|j|||

®fiBi:iiliSI)riu<^t^ii
Wi®KIN^"Nct^B'i^lN^^

8/29/2019

8/29/2019

2019/2020

121918

Do you intend to pay for this with P-Card? D Yes ISI No (If yes, do not fill in Fund, Bus. Unit and OBJ Codes below)

jfiFund^
i?OBJi?COblE^|;
67425

22 JgBnsyUnitlg 7032

§I^«%^:5a^:Si,Si£:?t:^;®^^^
Trail King trailer- TK110HDG 55ton

**Pricing from Sourcewell contract #121918, Lancaster County Member # 96859

g|||;gpa;Num^JRur<||si^^^^
WSQFfSi&Si

1
IUNITN;
each

UWf PRICE;
$80,640

Total Price

®lDCn.fiRICEg®
$80,640

The undersigned^certifies that the above requisitioned material and/or service is included in the current appropriation:

'-^^^u ' _ ^-^-^1^
i^^6ffice/Agency/or Department Head Date

Email a copy of the completed & signed requisition to City/County Purchasing Division. Originals are not needed.

8/29/2019

C-19-0668



TOAiL KING industries. Inc.
300 East Noiway
Mltchell.SD 57301

Ph: (800) 643-3324

Fax: (605) 995-6500

www.trailking.com

2130 3rd Ave. NW
West Fargo, ND, 58078

Ph: (800) 762-5557

Fax:(701)282-3039

To:

Attn:

Phone:

Fax:

Email:

P0#:

Issued:

Nebraska Machinery Co
11002 Sapp Brothers Drive
Omaha,NE68138
jeremy slechta

402-891-7528

JeremvSlechta@nmccat.com

August 28,2019

1200 Gehl Drive
Yankton, 3D 57078

Ph: (605) 665-8415

Fax:(605)665-0810

Quote #: NMC - K1479 - Lancaster

County HWY Dept

Ref:

Contact:

Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Est.

Comp.

Expires:

FOB:

TK110HDG+ 533 - Prod Run - 8'6

Wide, PTO hydraulics, 275 Tires,
Alum Wheels, Hyd Booster
Shane Michelson
605-770-9893

SMichelson@trailking.com

In Stock - NMC Omaha

August 09,2018
Omaha NE

TK110HDG Advantage Plus Hydraulic Detachable 110,000 Lbs
10003-HOHDGAdvPlus

10003 - STANDARD EQUIPMENT
Frame reinforced for single axle booster or flip
axle
16" Kingpin setting / 50" loaded 5th wheel height
Gooseneck arched for increased truck fender

clearance
Hydraulic self-lifting detachable gooseneck

(can lift above or below transport positions)
Hydraulic gooseneck support arm
Air-activated, positive self-locking pin
Gooseneck doesn't require ground bearing pads
31" front loading ramps (1 pair)
4-beam main frame construction
1-beam crossmembers on 24" centers

4" stubs in outer bays between crossmembers
Knuckle trough at rear of deck. 72" long, covered
with 1/4" steel
3rd axle air lift
Lowered cross members in wheel area
Full depth boom trough in wheel area
Mud flaps
Flag holders, front of deck and rear of trailer
Wide load sign brackets

Triangle cut-outs on deck beams and bolster
Brackets, air and electrical for single axle
booster/flip
Rubber mounted sealed lights and harness

system
LED Light package (50-state legal)
3 Tail lights per side (amber in center)
Electrical system per DOT regulations
Air, electrical, and hydraulics installed after

paint
Brackets, air and electrical for additional
axles

7-pole electrical connector
Air ride suspension

Cable style adjustable ride height
Raising/lowering air control panel (includes
liquid filled air gauge)
161/2" x 7" air brakes

Automatic slack adjusters
One-piece oil seals
Red & white conspicuity markings
Blasted prior to paint

. T*.n;l \/\

"Weight
(Ibs) Qty Unit PriceItem # Category Description Total

10003 Open Deck

10006 Hydraulic
Gooseneck

10007 Hydraulic
Gooseneck

TK110HDG Advantage Plus Hydraulic Detachable
110,000 Lbsin 12 feet
12' 11" (110" and 86" swing) hydraulic detachable

gooseneck
PTO Hydraulics

$86,969 $86,969

www.proquote-solutions. corn Page 1 of 1
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TOAiL KING Industries. Inc.
300 East Noiway
Mitchell, 3D 57301

Ph: (800) 843-3324

Fax: (605) 995-6500

www.trallking.com

21303rdAve.NW
WestFargo,ND,5807B

Ph: (800) 762-5557
Fax:(701)282-3039

1200 Gehl Drive
Yankton, SD 57078

Ph: (605) 665-8415

Fax:(605)665-0810

14223

10027
10028
10017
14225

14250
14260

14252
14257

10037
10073
14280
14284

10044
14286

10055
08214

Hydraulic
Gooseneck
Deck Width

Deck Width

Main Deck

Main Deck

Decking

Tie Downs

Ramps
Outriggers

Wheel Area

Wheel Area

Wheel Area

Air Control

Axles

Axle
Spacing
Brakes / Air
Hub/ Drum

12851 Wheel
Finish
(inside)

12857 Wheel
Finish
(outside)

10058 Spare
Wheel

08148 Tire Size

10059 Spare Tires

10061 Lights

08024 Paint

14322 Paint

7-position gooseneck height adjustment +37-7"

102" deck width

Full-width deck

24" loaded deck height, 8" ground clearance

25' 9" deck length (single axle booster

reinforcement)
1 3/4 Apitong decking (raised)
Additional d-rings to fill out deck, 2 D-rings on

wheel area
31" front ramps (42" ramps on tapered decks)

Pullout HD outrigger at front, double swingouts at
center with planks & 4' storage pan
Fixed wheel area - includes front half bolster

Load-bearing removable tapered wheel covers

10ga. Steel boom plates bolted in boom trough

Air suspension control panel and adjustable ride
height located in end of bolster ahead of rear axle

ILO controls at rear
25,000-lb. (5/8" wall) axles

55" axle spacing (single axle booster

reinforcement)
NoABS

Steel hub-piloted - cast drum (per complete axle)

8.25 x 22.5 10-hole machined (SP) aluminum
wheel (per wheel) Accuride ILO Std 8.25 x 22.5 10-

hole steel disc wheel
8.25 x 22.5 10-hole polished (XP) aluminum wheel

(per wheel) Accuride ILO Std 8.25 x 22.5 10-hole
steel disc wheel
No spare wheel

Continental 275/70R22.5 -18 ply HSR2 (tire only)
(per tire) in lieu of STD General 255/70R22.5 - HT
16 ply
No spare tire

One pair of 4" round amber strobes at rear ILO
3rd tail light w/switch
Black S7203 with white decals

Plumb after paint

$212 $212

$254 $254

$4,979

$326

$4,979

$326

(150) 6

(150) 6

12

$183

$197

$80

$205

$1,098

$1,182

$960

$205

10003-Additional Options

Item # Category Description
Weight

(Ibs) Qty Unit Price Total

11197 Wheel Area Add upper brackets for hydraulic booster

14256 Ramps Spring assist option for front ramps

$280
$167

$280
$167

www.proquote-solutions. corn Page 1 of 1



TRAIL KING industries. Inc.
300 East Norway
Mitchell.SD 57301

Ph: (800) 843-3324
Fax: (605) 995-6500

www.trallking.com

21303rdAve.NW
West Fargo, ND, 58078

Ph: (800) 762-5557
Fax:(701)282-3039

1200 Oehl Drive
Yankton, SD 57078

Ph: (605) 665-9415

Fax:(605)665-0810

14261 Tie Downs 2 pr d-rings in knuckle trough

14262 Tie Downs 2 pr d-rings in wheel area transition

10062 Lights 4-pole socket wired to clearance light

14263 Tie Downs 1 pr d-rings located above each crossmember

10064 Lights Remote flasher w/ battery back-up

TOTALS

$166
$169

$74
$166
$407

Total:

Trade Discount (15%):

Additional Discount

$166
$169

$74
$166
$407

$97,614.00

($14,642.10)

($2,331.90)

"Weight (Ibs) = -300

NMC PO # PU0432U1

SN: 1TKJ05335KY051479
Trail King Sourcewell Contract # 121918-TKI

Lancaster Co. Sourcewell Member # 96859

Discounted Net:

Unit Sale Price:

F.E.T;

Freight:

Total Unit Sale Price:

Quantity of Units:
Total Sale Price:

Net Due:

$80,640.00

$80,640.00

$0.00
Included

$80,640.00

1
$80,640.00

$80,640.00

Sign Here:

Terms

- Effective 10/03/2014, prices and specs are
subject to change without notice.

- All orders and payment terms are subject to

credit approval.
- Federal Excise Tax is calculated on the selling

price to a non-exempt end user
- Freight invoice amounts are net of any
discounts.

- Non-Standard production units require a 20%

down payment
- All fifth-wheel trailers outside the 16 week

production window require a 10% down payment
at time of order to lockdown completion date.
- Promised Date is subject to change under the
following conditions only:

1. Change in customer credit status.
2. Approval drawing not signed by designated

date.

3. Down payment not received by designated
date.

4. Customer initiated change order extends

design or manufacturing time, or requires raw
material or components outside the

production window.

Prices in US Dollars

Date:

www.proquote-solutions. corn 1 of 1



DocuSign Envelope ID:AB06A114-B1D3-46DB-A679-CED65B7EEE8E

FORM E
CONTRACT ACCEPTANCE AND AWARD ^wfMT^\

\
Sourcewell^

••^

•.",!1,1;

(Top portion of this form will be completed by Sourcewell if the vendor is awarded a contract. The vendor should

complete the vendor authorized signatures as part of the RFP response.)

Sourcewell Contract #: 121918-TKI

Proposer's full legal name: Trail King Industries

Based on Sourcewell's evaluation of your proposal, you have been awarded a contract. As an awarded vendor, you

agree to provide the products and services contained in your proposal and to meet all of the terms and conditions set

forth in this RFP, in any amendments to this RFP, and in any exceptions that are accepted by Sourcewell.

The effective date of the Contract will be February 11, 2019 and will expire on Febnjar/ 11, 2023 (no later than the later

of four years from the expiration date of the currently awarded contract or four years from the date that the Sourcewell

Chief Procurement Officer awards the Contract). This Contract may be extended for a fifth year at Sourcewell's

discretion.

Sourcewell Authorized Signatures:
DocuSIgnedby:

Ju^ ^(hw^
Jeremy Schwartz

SOiJ^M-W&ECTOR OF OPERATIONS AND (NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)
PROCUREMENT/CPO SIGNATURE

•DocuSlgned by:

(JAA,JL (jbow^

PROCUREMENT/CPO SIGNATURE
•DocuSlgned by:

Chad Coauette
5%aF^Etc&<ECUTIVE DIRECTOR/CEO SIGNATURE (NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)

Awarded on February 8,2019 Sourcewell Contract # 121918-TKI

Vendor Authorized Signatures:

The Vendor hereby accepts this Contract award, including all accepted exceptions and amendments.

Vendor Name I Fai I Kl^c, J.nduSJrt&J .l.hC.

Authorized Signatory's Title DiF of Gooev r^v^Q^ Sc,^

/yyjj n^u&. ^:. .1^1 ti^<kkp
VENDOR AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE (NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)

Executed on _,20 . Sourcewell Contract # 121918-TKI



This certificate entitles you to purchase from competitively solicited contracts.

You will save time and money by using Sourcewell contracts, while buying the

quality products you want from nationally recognized vendors.

Together, we are Sourcewell.

Our membership team is ready

to help you every step of the way.

Contact us for more information.

Sourcewell :<]!

Sou rceweti-m n .gov
m£n"i3er.':hi3i3sci..r'~.';'.''w;;-nn.-1cl\-

877-585-9706

Lancaster County

Member # 96859
Dr. Chad Coauette. PhD. Executive Director/CEO


