

Lancaster County, Nebraska

REQUISITION FORM



C-19-0668

All Fields Are Required - Do Not Exceed 1 Vendor per Requisition

Name, Email, & Phone of Person Requisitioning:		Leroy T. Geistlinge	er, <u>lgeistlinger@lanc</u>	aster.ne.gov 40)2-441-6030		Date Prepared:		8/29/2019	
Name, Email, & Phone of Contact Person for PO:		Leroy T. Geistlinger, <u>Igeistlinger@lancaster.ne.gov</u> 402-441-6030		Date Requested:			8/29/2019			
Agency & D	Delivery Address:	Lancaster County Engineering, 444 Cherrycreek Rd, Bldg B, Lincoln, NE 68528								
Agency & Billing Address:		Lancaster County Engineering, 444 Cherrycreek Rd, Bldg B, Lincoln, NE 68528			For Budget Year:			2019/2020		
Pro	posed Vendor/s:	Trail King Industries			Contract / Bid Number:			121918		
	Do you in	tend to pay for th	nis with P-Card?	□ Yes 🛛	No (If	es, do not fill in	Fund, Bus. Unit	and OBJ (Codes below)	
Fund #:	22	Bus. Unit#	7032 ·				PO	Number (*Purchasing):	
OBJ CODE	and the state of t		DESCRIPTION	<u>ON</u>			QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE
67425	Trail King trailer-	TK110HDG 55ton					1	each	\$80,640	\$80,640
	**Pricing from So	ourcewell contract	t #121918, Lancast	er County Me	mher # 968	259				
			e nazasto, zameust	er county ivic						
							-			
			i en		-			-		
		-								
									Total Price	\$80,640

The undersigned certifies that the above requisitioned material and/or service is included in the current appropriation: 8-29-2019Date

Email a copy of the completed & signed requisition to City/County Purchasing Division. Originals are not needed.



TRAIL KING Industries, Inc.

300 East Norway Mitchell, SD 57301 Ph: (800) 843-3324

Fax: (605) 995-6500

www.trailking.com

2130 3rd Ave. NW West Fargo, ND, 58078

Ph: (800) 762-5557 Fax: (701) 282-3039 1200 Gehl Drive Yankton, SD 57078

Ph: (605) 665-8415 Fax: (605) 665-0810

Quote #: NMC - K1479 - Lancaster

County HWY Dept

To:

Nebraska Machinery Co

11002 Sapp Brothers Drive

Omaha, NE 68138

Attn: Phone: jeremy slechta 402-891-7528

Fax:

Email:

JeremySlechta@nmccat.com

PO #:

Issued:

August 28, 2019

Ref:

TK110HDG+ 533 - Prod Run - 8'6

Wide, PTO hydraulics, 275 Tires,

Alum Wheels, Hyd Booster

Contact: Shane Michelson Phone:

605-770-9893

Fax:

Email:

SMichelson@trailking.com

Est.

In Stock - NMC Omaha

Comp.

Expires: August 09, 2018

Omaha NE FOB:

TK110HDG Advantage Plus Hydraulic Detachable 110,000 Lbs 10003-110HDG AdvPlus

10003 - STANDARD EQUIPMENT

Frame reinforced for single axle booster or flip

axle

16" Kingpin setting / 50" loaded 5th wheel height Gooseneck arched for increased truck fender

clearance

Hydraulic self-lifting detachable gooseneck (can lift above or below transport positions)

Hydraulic gooseneck support arm

Air-activated, positive self-locking pin Gooseneck doesn't require ground bearing pads

31" front loading ramps (1 pair) 4-beam main frame construction

I-beam crossmembers on 24" centers

4" stubs in outer bays between crossmembers Knuckle trough at rear of deck. 72" long, covered

with 1/4" steel 3rd axle air lift

Lowered cross members in wheel area Full depth boom trough in wheel area

Mud flaps

Flag holders, front of deck and rear of trailer

Wide load sign brackets

Triangle cut-outs on deck beams and bolster Brackets, air and electrical for single axle booster/flip

Rubber mounted sealed lights and harness system

LED Light package (50-state legal)

3 Tail lights per side (amber in center) Electrical system per DOT regulations

Air, electrical, and hydraulics installed after paint

Brackets, air and electrical for additional axles

7-pole electrical connector

Air ride suspension

Cable style adjustable ride height

Raising/lowering air control panel (includes

liquid filled air gauge) 16 1/2" x 7" air brakes

Automatic slack adjusters One-piece oil seals

Red & white conspicuity markings

Blasted prior to paint

			Weight		7 PORT PONULIFOIR	
Item#	Category	Description	(lbs)	Qty	Unit Price	Total
10003	Open Deck	TK110HDG Advantage Plus Hydraulic Detachable			\$86,969	\$86,969
		110,000 Lbs in 12 feet				
10006	Hydraulic	12' 11" (110" and 86" swing) hydraulic detachable				
	Gooseneck	gooseneck				
10007	Hydraulic	PTO Hydraulics				
	Gooseneck	The state of the s				



TRAIL KING Industries, Inc.

300 East Norway Mitchell, SD 57301 Ph: (800) 843-3324 Fax: (605) 995-6500 2130 3rd Ave. NW West Fargo, ND, 58078 Ph: (800) 762-5557 Fax: (701) 282-3039 1200 Gehl Drive Yankton, SD 57078 Ph: (605) 665-8415 Fax: (605) 665-0810

www.trailking.com

14223	Hydraulic Gooseneck	7-position gooseneck height adjustment +3"/-7" \$212				\$212
10027	Deck Width	102" deck width				
10028	Deck Width	Full-width deck				
10017	Main Deck	24" loaded deck height, 8" ground clearance				
14225	Main Deck	25' 9" deck length (single axle booster			, T	
		reinforcement)				
14250	Decking	1 3/4 Apitong decking (raised)				\$254
14260	Tie Downs	Additional d-rings to fill out deck, 2 D-rings on \$254 wheel area				
14252	Ramps	31" front ramps (42" ramps on tapered decks)				
14257	Outriggers	Pullout HD outrigger at front, double swingouts at	-			
		center with planks & 4' storage pan				
10037	Wheel Area	Fixed wheel area - includes front half bolster				
10073	Wheel Area	Load-bearing removable tapered wheel covers			\$4,979	\$4,979
14280	Wheel Area	10ga. Steel boom plates bolted in boom trough				
14284	Air Control	Air suspension control panel and adjustable ride			\$326	\$326
		height located in end of bolster ahead of rear axle				
		ILO controls at rear				
10044	Axles	25,000-lb. (5/8" wall) axles				
14286	Axle	55" axle spacing (single axle booster				
10055	Spacing	reinforcement)				
10055	Brakes / Air	No ABS				
08214	Hub / Drum	Steel hub-piloted - cast drum (per complete axle)				
12851	Wheel	8.25 x 22.5 10-hole machined (SP) aluminum	(150)	6	\$183	\$1,098
	Finish	wheel (per wheel) Accuride ILO Std 8.25 x 22.5 10-				
	(inside)	hole steel disc wheel			* 107	A. 100
12857	Wheel	8.25 x 22.5 10-hole polished (XP) aluminum wheel	(150)	6	\$197	\$1,182
	Finish	(per wheel) Accuride ILO Std 8.25 x 22.5 10-hole				
10058	(outside) Spare	steel disc wheel No spare wheel				
10030	Wheel	No spare wheel				
08148	Tire Size	Continental 275/70R22.5 - 18 ply HSR2 (tire only)		12	\$80	\$960
		(per tire) in lieu of STD General 255/70R22.5 - HT				
		16 ply				
10059	Spare Tires	No spare tire				4005
10061	Lights	One pair of 4" round amber strobes at rear ILO 3rd tail light w/switch			\$205	\$205
08024	Paint	Black S7203 with white decals				
14222	Paint	Plumb after paint				

10003-Additional Options

		10000 / taarii ona. opiione				
			Weight			
Item#	Category	Description	(lbs)	Qty Unit P	rice	Total
11197	Wheel Area	Add upper brackets for hydraulic booster		\$	280	\$280
14256	Ramps	Spring assist option for front ramps		\$	167	\$167



TRAIL KING Industries, Inc.

300 East Norway Mitchell, SD 57301 Ph: (800) 843-3324

Ph: (800) 843-3324 Fax: (605) 995-6500

www.trailking.com

2130 3rd Ave. NW West Fargo, ND, 58078

Ph: (800) 762-5557 Fax: (701) 282-3039 1200 Gehl Drive Yankton, SD 57078

Ph: (605) 665-8415

Fax: (605) 665-0810

14261	Tie Downs	2 pr d-rings in knuckle trough	\$166	\$166
14262	Tie Downs	2 pr d-rings in wheel area transition	\$169	\$169
10062	Lights	4-pole socket wired to clearance light	\$74	\$74
14263	Tie Downs	1 pr d-rings located above each crossmember	\$166	\$166
10064	Lights	Remote flasher w/ battery back-up	\$407	\$407
		TOTALS		
	,	Weight (lbs) = -300	Total:	\$97,614.00
		NMC PO # PU0432141	Trade Discount (15%):	(\$14,642.10)
		SN: 1TKJ05335KY051479	Additional Discount	(\$2,331.90)
		Trail King Sourcewell Contract # 121918-TKI	Discounted Net:	\$80,640.00
		Lancaster Co. Sourcewell Member # 96859	Unit Sale Price:	\$80,640.00
			F.E.T:	\$0.00
		_	Freight:	Included
			Total Unit Sale Price:	\$80,640.00
			Quantity of Units:	1
			Total Sale Price:	\$80,640.00
			Net Due:	\$80,640.00

Terms

Sign Here:

- Effective 10/03/2014, prices and specs are subject to change without notice.
- All orders and payment terms are subject to credit approval.
- Federal Excise Tax is calculated on the selling price to a non-exempt end user
- Freight invoice amounts are net of any discounts.
- Non-Standard production units require a 20% down payment
- All fifth-wheel trailers outside the 16 week production window require a 10% down payment at time of order to lockdown completion date.
- Promised Date is subject to change under the following conditions only:
 - 1. Change in customer credit status.
- 2. Approval drawing not signed by designated date.
- Down payment not received by designated date.
- 4. Customer initiated change order extends design or manufacturing time, or requires raw material or components outside the production window.

Prices in US Dollars

Date:

FORM E CONTRACT ACCEPTANCE AND AWARD



(Top portion of this form will be completed by Sourcewell if the vendor is awarded a contract. The vendor should complete the vendor authorized signatures as part of the RFP response.)

Sourcewell Contract #: 121918-TKI

Proposer's full legal name: Trail King Industries

Based on Sourcewell's evaluation of your proposal, you have been awarded a contract. As an awarded vendor, you agree to provide the products and services contained in your proposal and to meet all of the terms and conditions set forth in this RFP, in any amendments to this RFP, and in any exceptions that are accepted by Sourcewell.

The effective date of the Contract will be February 11, 2019 and will expire on February 11, 2023 (no later than the later of four years from the expiration date of the currently awarded contract or four years from the date that the Sourcewell Chief Procurement Officer awards the Contract). This Contract may be extended for a fifth year at Sourcewell's discretion.

Docusigned by:					
JUVING SCHWARTY SOURCEWELL DIRECTOR OF OPERATIONS AND PROCUREMENT/CPO SIGNATURE DOCUSTIGNED by:	Jeremy Schwartz (NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)				
Chad Coauth STIREWALLEXECUTIVE DIRECTOR/CEO SIGNATURE	Chad Coauette (NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)				
Awarded on February 8, 2019	Sourcewell Contract # 121918-TKI				
Vendor Authorized Signatures: The Vendor hereby accepts this Contract award, in	ncluding all accepted exceptions and amendments.				
Vendor Name Trail King Industrie					
Authorized Signatory's Title Dir of Gover	nment Sales				
Michael Hoocke VENDOR AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE	Michael Heschke (NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)				
Executed on, 20	Sourcewell Contract # 121918-TKI				

Certificate of Membership

This certificate entitles you to purchase from competitively solicited contracts. You will save time and money by using Sourcewell contracts, while buying the quality products you want from nationally recognized vendors.

Together, we are Sourcewell.

Our membership team is ready to help you every step of the way. Contact us for more information.



Sourcewell-mn.gov

membership@sourcewell-mn.gov 877-585-9706 Lancaster County

Member # 96859

Dr. Chad Coauette, PhD, Executive Director/CEO